

GAHC010103062025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Pet./567/2025**

RAJDIP BHUYAN ALIAS RAJDEEP BHUYAN AND ANR.  
PROPRIETOR OF M/S PLAN CRAFT PVT. LTD. S/O- LATE LAKHI BHUYA  
R/O- 48 ANANDA NAGAR NEAR HOTEL ARYAN ATITHYA, SIX MILE, P.S.-  
DISPUR,  
DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2: M/S CARNEST MOTORS  
MEGZINE PATHARKUWARI  
GUWAHATI  
KAMRUP (M) PIN-781171  
REPRESENTED BY RAJDIP BHUYAN ALIAS RAJDEEP BHUYA

VERSUS

SARKIRIBINI HANSE AND ANR  
S/O- SARET HANSE R/O- DIPHU, NEAR GOVT BOYS HIGH SCHOOL P.O.  
AND P.S- DIPHU, DIST- KARBI ANGLONG PIN-782460, ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate), MS N BEGUM,MR S GAUTAM,MR. K M MAHANTA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK**

**16/05/2025**

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after 1 (one) week, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**