

GAHC010103062025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./567/2025

RAJDIP BHUYAN ALIAS RAJDEEP BHUYAN AND ANR.
PROPRIETOR OF M/S PLAN CRAFT PVT. LTD. S/O- LATE LAKHI BHUYA
R/O- 48 ANANDA NAGAR NEAR HOTEL ARYAN ATITHYA, SIX MILE, P.S.-
DISPUR,
DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2: M/S CARNEST MOTORS
MEGZINE PATHARKUWARI
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (M) PIN-781171
REPRESENTED BY RAJDIP BHUYAN ALIAS RAJDEEP BHUYA

VERSUS

SARKIRIBINI HANSE AND ANR
S/O- SARET HANSE R/O- DIPHU, NEAR GOVT BOYS HIGH SCHOOL P.O.
AND P.S- DIPHU, DIST- KARBI ANGLONG PIN-782460, ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate), MS N BEGUM,MR S GAUTAM,MR. K M MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. N GOGOI (R-1),MR. P P GOGOI (R-1),MR. A SARANIA (R-1)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

O R D E R

Date : 11.02.2026.

Heard the learned counsel for both sides.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

List on 20.03.2026 for admission.

Till then, the interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant