

GAHC010103062025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./567/2025

RAJDIP BHUYAN ALIAS RAJDEEP BHUYAN AND ANR.
PROPRIETOR OF M/S PLAN CRAFT PVT. LTD. S/O- LATE LAKHI BHUYA
R/O- 48 ANANDA NAGAR NEAR HOTEL ARYAN ATITHYA, SIX MILE, P.S.-
DISPUR,
DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2: M/S CARNEST MOTORS
MEGZINE PATHARKUWARI
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (M) PIN-781171
REPRESENTED BY RAJDIP BHUYAN ALIAS RAJDEEP BHUYA

VERSUS

SARKIRIBINI HANSE AND ANR
S/O- SARET HANSE R/O- DIPHU, NEAR GOVT BOYS HIGH SCHOOL P.O.
AND P.S- DIPHU, DIST- KARBI ANGLONG PIN-782460, ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate), MS N BEGUM,MR S GAUTAM,MR. K M MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. N GOGOI (R-1),MR. P P GOGOI (R-1),MR. A SARANIA (R-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : --**20.03.2026**

Heard Mr. S. Gautam, the learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. S. Sarania, the learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 1 and Mr. B. Sharma, the learned Addl. PP appearing on behalf of State respondent.

Though the scanned copy of the TCR has already been received, inadvertently that has not been reflected in the Cause List and hence it is submitted by counsel for the petitioners that they are not ready for arguing today.

In view of this, let the matter be listed on 23.04.2026 in Admission Column, enabling the respondent side to file their written reply.

Interim be continued till next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant